1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Based on Advanced Rugged Technology (ART), this 1600 W LDMOS RF power transistor
has been designed to cover a wide range of applications for ISM, broadcast and
communications. The unmatched transistor has a frequency range of 1 MHz to 450 MHz.
[1] Production circuit.
[2] Application circuit.
[3] tp = 100 s;  = 10 %.

ART1K6PH; ART1K6PHG
Power LDMOS transistor
3. Ordering information
4. Limiting values
[1] Continuous use at maximum temperature will affect the reliability, for details refer to the online MTF
calculator.
5. Thermal characteristics
[1] Tj is the junction temperature.
[2] Rth(j-c) is measured under RF conditions.
[3] See Figure 1.
Table 3. Ordering information
Package name Orderable part number 12NC Packing description Min. orderable
quantity (pieces)
OMP-1230-4F-1 ART1K6PHZ 9349 603 47517 Tray, 20-fold; dry pack 60
ART1K6PHY 9349 603 47518 TR13; 100-fold; 56 mm; dry pack 100
OMP-1230-4G-1 ART1K6PHGZ 9349 604 28517 Tray, 20-fold; dry pack 60
ART1K6PHGY 9349 604 28518 TR13; 100-fold; 56 mm; dry pack 100
Table 4. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VDS drain-source voltage - 177 V